During February 1971 the 11 th lJlotor Transport Battalion conducted 
twenty five (25) convoys in support of the 1st Marine Division. The 5th 
Marine Regiment at Ccmbat Base Baldy was supported daily. The Battalion 
conducted twelve (12) retrograde convoys totaling one hundred seventy 
seven (177) vehicles in support of the 5th Marine Regiment's redeployment 
from RVN.Vehicular support totaling eleven (11) vehicles were provided 
daily, to Division units for general support. Jhe Battalion also ccrnmit­
ted a daily average of eleven (ll) vehicles to units of the Division for